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APPLICANT

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD

none

none

1

none
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KINGERY, JEANNE W.
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(5I3) 287-4320
EmaiI:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY
D’ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST I303-MAIN

s

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407

PARTY OF RECORD
Duke Energy Ohio

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-4320
Fax:(513) 287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com
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ATTORNEY
*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com
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12/22/22, 11:11 AM
R^SE NUMBER: 

CASE DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF SERVICE:
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:

22-0507-GA-AIR
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
12/22/2022
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-2576
Fax:(513) 287-2466
Eniail:SARAH.LAWLER@DUKE-ENERGY,COM

LAWLER, SARAH E. MS.
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES LLC
139 E FOURTH ST 1130 MAIN

*MoIter, Zee
180 East Broad St

*Pirik, Christine M.T. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC 
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.

VAYSMAN, LARISA
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
139 EAST FOURTH STREET, ML 1303
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email :lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 22-0507-GA-AIR 

Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

SPILLER, AMY MS.
DUKE ENERGY
139 E. FOURTH STREET

BRAMA, ELIZABETH M
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTE R LLP

AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

CTNCINNATI,OH 45201-0960
Phone:(513) 287-4359
Fax:(513) 287-4385
Email:AMYSPTLLER@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

Service Notice For Case: 22-0507-GA-AIR 

7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(6I4) 466-6843
Emaikmary.fi scher@puco.ohio.gov

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(6I4) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693
Emaihelyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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♦Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462

Columbus,OH 43201
Phone:(614)466-6493
Email:Krystina.Schaefer@puc.state.oh.us

*Schaefer, Krystina M Ms. 
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*Olive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz(gbkllawfirm.com

Service Notice For Case: 22-0507-GA-AlR 

2200 IDS CENTER
80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 
MINNEAPOLIS,MN 55402 
Phone:612-977-8591
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none

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Energy Group
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♦Michael, William J.
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015
Phonc:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 22-0507-GA-AIR 

Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

♦Verhalen, Kodi J. Ms.
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
80 South Sth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis,MN 55402 
Phone:(612)977-8591 
Email:kverhalen@taftlaw.com

ATTORNEY
Cathcart, Stacie Attorney
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Emaihstacie.cathcart@igs.com

♦Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

♦Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC

4612 PADDOCK RD

Retail Energy Supply Association

Retail Energy Supply Association
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*Pirik, Christine M.T.
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614^64-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
POBox 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email :mjsettineri@vorys.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 591-5461
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

CINCINNATI ,OH 45229
Phone:513-351-7921


